T5703

CANTINA/SPL10 10r

G’rhor

Dorngefertigter Saug- und Druckschlauch geeignet zum

Durchleiten von Trinkwasser, Wein, Most, Fruchsdften, fettfreien

Lebensmitteln und alcoholischen Getréanken mit niedrigem
Alkoholinhalt. GemaB FDA-177:2600, EC1935/2004 &

2002/72/EC.

Technische Daten

Mandrel built food hose suitable for suction and delivery of
potable water, fruit juices, wine, soft and alcoholic drinks with
low alcoholic content. Not recommended for oily or fatty
foodstuffs. Complies with FDA-177:2600, EC1935/2004 &
2002/72/EC.

Technical Characteristics

Seele WeiBes, glattes Gummi, atoxisch, Tube White smooth rubber, atoxic, odourless
geschmacks- und geruchsfrei, and taste-free, food quality.
Lebensmittelqualitét.

Einlagen Synthetische Textileinlagen und Reinforcement High tensile textile plies, embedded steel
Stahldrahtspirale wire helix.

Decke Rotes, glattes Gummi, abriebfest, ozon- und Cover Red smooth rubber, ozone, weather and

witterungsbestandig. Stoffgemustert.

abrasion resistant. Fabric impression.

Betriebsdruck

10 bar

Working Pressure

10 bar

Soll-Platzdruck

30 bar

Nomainal Burst Pressure

30 bar

Temperatur - 20° C + 70° C. Sterilisierung: + 100 °C Temperature - 20° C + 70° C. Steam cleaning up to +
Dampf fir max 30 Minuten 100 °C for max 30 minutes
Markierung (8 BREWERS SUCTION 10 BAR - 150 PSI (in Marking (8 BREWERS SUCTION 10 BAR - 150 PSI

weiBer Schrift)

(in white letters)

Abmessungen / Sizes

Innendurchmesser

Gewicht

Inner Diameter
mm

25
32
38
51
63
76
102

(S thor
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Wanddicke AuBendurchmesser
Wall Thickness Outside Diameter
mm mm
6 37
6 44
7 52
7 65
8 79
8 92
10 122

Vakuum Biegeradius
Vacuum Bending Radius

bar mm

0,9 150

0,9 190

0,9 230

0,9 300

0,9 380

0,8 450

0,8 600

Andere Abmessungen und/oder Betriebsdruck auf Anfrage. Technische Daten, Struktur und Gummimischungen kdnnen ohne itteilungspflicht
modifiziert werden. Other sizes and pressures available on request. Technical data, structure and polymers subject to change without notice.




